
LeTrec 2014

Individual Results - D Division Optimum Time: 40 Optimum Score: 75

Time 

# Team Name Mount Club Time Penalties C1 C2 C3 Total Score
Y1 1 Faith Duncombe Sierra Westover 56:59:00 16 0 50 50 0 MC - #2 and #3

Y2 1 Uma Hopen Perseus Mt Nemo 56:58:00 16 0 50 50 0

Y3 1 Olivia Hopen Apollo Mt Nemo 56:58:00 16 0 50 50 0

Y4 2 Paisley Waterson Trigger Guelph 72:12:00 32 0 30 0 13 WD - #2

Y6 2 Claire McClelland Sundance Guelph 72:12:00 32 0 30 0 13

* Other - based on navigation of the route: OC - off course, WD - arriving at checkpoint from wrong direction, MC - missed checkpoint, 

Checkpoint Scoring
-1 Per full minute difference from the optimum time (over or under)
-30 Not continuing moving forward and straight upon correct path when within sight of checkpoint
-30 Arriving at a checkpoint by a route other than that intended/going off course
-30 Arriving at any checkpoint not part of the official route
-50 Missing a checkpoint/ticket point

Checkpoint Penalties*

Comments

Phase A - Orienteering



LeTrec 2014

Individual Results - D Division

# Team Name Mount Club Time A Score Time B Score Total Score

Y1 1 Faith Duncombe Sierra Westover 19.1 18 31 30 48

Y2 1 Uma Hopen Perseus Mt Nemo Broke gait 0 31 30 30

Y3 1 Olivia Hopen Apollo Mt Nemo 17.4 14 36 30 44

Y4 2 Paisley Waterson Trigger Guelph 19.3 18 35 30 48

Y6 2 Claire McClelland Sundance Guelph 17.8 15 31 30 45

Phase B - Control of Gaits



LeTrec 2014

Individual Results - D Division Optimum Score: 90

Individual

# Team Name Mount Club Time 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Placing

Y1 Faith Duncombe Sierra Westover 6:11 0 7 0 0 7 0 6 0 7 27 5

Y2 Uma Hopen Perseus Mt Nemo 6:21 7 7 0 0 7 0 9 0 10 40 4

Y3 Olivia Hopen Apollo Mt Nemo 6:38 9 9 7 10 4 0 0 0 10 49 2

Y4 Paisley Waterson Trigger Guelph 4:38 8 7 7 2 8 1 9 6 10 58 1

Y6 Claire McClelland Sundance Guelph 6:23 7 4 7 0 8 0 3 7 10 46 3

Obstacles 1. Box 360 Degree 4. Mailbox 6. Gate 8. Rein Back

2. S-Bend 5. Slalom 7. Bridge 9. Steady in Saddle

3. Ridden Corridor

Points Earned at Each Station

Phase C - Obstacle Course



LeTrec 2014

Overall Team Results - D Division

# Team Name Mount Club

Phase A - 

Orienteering*

Phase B - Control 

of Gaits

Phase C - 

Obstacles

Individual 

Score

Team 

Score Placing
Y1 1 Faith Duncombe Sierra Westover 0 48 27 75 168 2

Y2 1 Uma Hopen Perseus Mt Nemo 0 30 40 70

Y3 1 Olivia Hopen Apollo Mt Nemo 0 44 49 93

Y4 2 Paisley Waterson Trigger Guelph 13 48 58 119 223 1

Y6 2 Claire McClelland Sundance Guelph 13 45 46 104



LeTrec 2014

Individual Results - D1 Division Optimum Time: 40 Optimum Score: 75

Time

# Team Name Mount Club Time Penalties C1 C2 C3 Total Score
G1 1 Stuart Synnott Thunder Chief Caledon 34:33:00 5 0 0 50 20 MC - #3

G2 1 Trinity Sachau-ShermanChickadee Caledon 34:33:00 5 0 0 50 20

G3 1 Samantha Hutchings Gypsy Caledon 34:33:00 5 0 0 50 20

G4 1 Eric Kadish Carly Caledon 34:33:00 5 0 0 50 20

G5 2 Claudia D'Costa Bailey Caledon 38:11:00 1 0 0 0 74

G6 2 Isabelle D'Costa Nutmeg Caledon 38:11:00 1 0 0 0 74

G11 3 Maeve Hay Cooper Domino Effect Mt Nemo 38:11:00 1 0 0 0 74

G13 4 Hannah Gillett Siena Mt Nemo 38:11:00 1 0 0 0 74

G8 3 Alicia Barbas Khalua Mt Nemo 33:12:00 6 0 0 0 69

G9 3 Kaleb Krucker Tarquin Mt Nemo 33:12:00 6 0 0 0 69

G10 3 Maya Scott Gaelen Mt Nemo 33:12:00 6 0 0 0 69

** Other - based on navigation of the route: OC - off course, WD - arriving at checkpoint from wrong direction, MC - missed checkpoint

Checkpoint Scoring
-1 Per full minute difference from the optimum time (over or under)

-30 Not continuing moving forward and straight upon correct path when within sight of checkpoint
-30 Arriving at a checkpoint by a route other than that intended/going off course
-30 Arriving at any checkpoint not part of the official route
-50 Missing a checkpoint/ticket point

Phase A - Orienteering

Checkpoint Penalties

Comments



LeTrec 2014

Individual Results - D1 Division

# Team Name Mount Club Time A Score Time B Score Total Score

G1 1 Stuart Synnott Thunder Chief Caledon 18.5 7 33 30 37

G2 1 Trinity Sachau-ShermanChickadee Caledon 23.1 16 Broke gait 0 16

G3 1 Samantha HutchingsGypsy Caledon 21.8 13 30.5 30 43

G4 1 Eric Kadish Carly Caledon 16.9 3 31.2 30 33

G5 2 Claudia D'Costa Bailey Caledon 15.9 2 30 30 32

G6 2 Isabelle D'Costa Nutmeg Caledon 17.5 4 Broke gait 0 4

G11 2 Maeve Hay Cooper Domino Effect Mt Nemo 15.9 1 30.8 30 31

G13 2 Hannah Gillett Siena Mt Nemo 19.3 8 27 30 38

G8 3 Alicia Barbas Khalua Mt Nemo 15.6 1 30 30 31

G9 3 Kaleb Krucker Tarquin Mt Nemo 17.5 5 Broke gait 0 5

G10 3 Maya Scott Gaelen Mt Nemo 18.3 6 28 30 36

Phase B - Control of Gaits



LeTrec 2014

Individual Results - D1 Division Optimum Score: 100

Points Earned at Each Station Individual

# Team Name Mount Club Time 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total Placing

G1 1 Stuart Synnott Thunder Chief Caledon 4:48 7 6 10 10 7 10 9 9 7 10 85 1

G2 1 Trinity Sachau-ShermanChickadee Caledon 3:36 0 8 10 1 10 10 8 9 8 10 74 3

G3 1 Samantha HutchingsGypsy Caledon 3:50 6 10 10 1 10 10 8 10 8 10 83 2

G4 1 Eric Kadish Carly Caledon 5:07 2 8 10 0 1 10 0 9 8 10 58 6

G5 2 Claudia D'Costa Bailey Caledon 5:42 3 5 7 10 7 10 9 10 3 10 74 4

G6 2 Isabelle D'Costa Nutmeg Caledon 5:34 3 5 10 5 4 10 0 0 5 10 52 8

G11 2 Maeve Hay Cooper Domino Effect Mt Nemo 4:12 4 7 10 7 10 10 7 9 7 2 73 5

G13 2 Hannah Gillett Siena Mt Nemo 5:20 0 7 10 0 1 10 5 0 2 7 42 10

G8 3 Alicia Barbas Khalua Mt Nemo 4:48 4 6 7 4 10 10 0 0 8 7 56 7

G9 3 Kaleb Krucker Tarquin Mt Nemo 4:43 3 7 10 0 10 10 0 3 0 2 45 9

G10 3 Maya Scott Gaelen Mt Nemo 7:25 0 8 7 0 1 7 0 0 1 7 31 11

Obstacles 1. Mounting 4. Mailbox 7. Gate 10. Steady in Saddle

2. S-Bend 5. Low Branches 8. Bridge

3. Ridden Corridor 6. Slalom 9. Rein Back

Phase C - Obstacle Course



LeTrec 2014

Overall Team Results - D1 Division

# Team Name Mount Club

Phase A - 

Orienteering*

Phase B - Control 

of Gaits

Phase C - 

Obstacles

Individual 

Score

Team 

Score Placing
G1 1 Stuart Synnott Thunder Chief Caledon 20 37 85 142 399 3

G2 1 Trinity Sachau-ShermanChickadee Caledon 20 16 74 110

G3 1 Samantha HutchingsGypsy Caledon 20 43 83 146

G4 1 Eric Kadish Carly Caledon 20 33 58 111

G5 2 Claudia D'Costa Bailey Caledon 74 32 74 180 512 1

G6 2 Isabelle D'Costa Nutmeg Caledon 74 4 52 130

G11 2 Maeve Hay Cooper Domino Effect Mt Nemo 74 31 73 178

G13 2 Hannah Gillett Siena Mt Nemo 74 38 42 154

G8 3 Alicia Barbas Khalua Mt Nemo 69 31 56 156 411 2

G9 3 Kaleb Krucker Tarquin Mt Nemo 69 5 45 119

G10 3 Maya Scott Gaelen Mt Nemo 69 36 31 136



LeTrec 2014

Individual Results - D2 Division Optimum Time: 60 Optimum Score: 100

Time

# Name Mount Club Time Penalties C1 C2 C3 C4 C5 C6 Total Score
R1 Sara Barbadora Janey Blue Mountain 49:25:00 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 90

R2 Jena Hattle Patters Mill Ridge 45:50:00 14 0 50 0 50 0 50 0 C2-MC, C4-MC, C6-MC

R3 Jared Williams Lars Mill Ridge 45:50:00 14 0 50 0 50 0 50 0

R4 Georgia Rudolph Mochachino Headwaters 75:36:00 15 0 0 30 30 50 50 0 C3-WD, C4-WD, C5-MC, C6-MC

R5 Ashtyn Yu Patrick Guelph 75:36:00 15 0 0 30 30 50 50 0 C3-WD, C4-WD, C5-MC, C6-MC

*Based on navigation of the route: OC - off course, WD - arriving at checkpoint from wrong direction, MC - missed checkpoint

Checkpoint Scoring
-1 Per full minute difference from the optimum time (over or under)
-30 Not continuing moving forward and straight upon correct path when within sight of checkpoint

-30 Arriving at a checkpoint by a route other than that intended/going off course

-30 Arriving at any checkpoint not part of the official route
-50 Missing a checkpoint/ticket point

Phase A - Orienteering

Comments

Checkpoint Penalties*



LeTrec 2014

Individual Results - D2 Division

# Name Mount Club Time A Score Time B Score Total Score

R1 Sara Barbadora Janey Blue Mountain 9.3 8 29.0 30 38

R2 Jena Hattle Patters Mill Ridge 11.0 12 29.8 30 42

R3 Jared Williams Lars Mill Ridge 11.4 12 31.1 28 40

R4 Georgia Rudolph Mochachino Headwaters 9.5 9 39.4 20 29

R5 Ashtyn Yu Patrick Guelph 10.4 10 33.4 26 36

Phase B - Control of Gaits



LeTrec 2014

Individual Results - D2 Division Optimum Score: 120

# Name Mount Club Time 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total Placing

R1 Sara Barbadora Janey Blue Mountain 4:28 7 8 7 2 7 7 4 9 9 10 7 6 83 2

R2 Jena Hattle Patters Mill Ridge 4:55 0 7 10 5 0 10 0 10 7 5 7 9 70 3

R3 Jared Williams Lars Mill Ridge 5:55 4 9 10 10 7 7 6 8 8 0 7 9 85 1

R4 Georgia Rudolph Mochachino Headwaters 5:13 0 4 7 1 7 7 0 8 8 10 4 9 65 4

R5 Ashtyn Yu Patrick Guelph 6:53 4 6 7 6 7 7 0 8 4 7 0 8 64 5

Obstacles 1. Mounting 5. Low Branches 9. Rein Back

2. S-Bend 6. Slalom 10. Steady in Saddle

3. Ridden Corridor 7. Gate 11. One Handed Figure 8

4. Mailbox 8. Bridge 12. Log Jump

Points Earned at Each Station

Phase C - Obstacle Course



LeTrec 2014

Overall Individual Results - D2 Division

# Name Mount Club

Phase A - 

Orienteering*

Phase B - Control 

of Gaits

Phase C - 

Obstacles Total Placing
R1 Sara Barbadora Janey Blue Mountain 90 38 83 211 1

R2 Jena Hattle Patters Mill Ridge 0 42 70 112 3

R3 Jared Williams Lars Mill Ridge 0 40 85 125 2

R4 Georgia Rudolph Mochachino Headwaters 0 29 65 94 5

R5 Ashtyn Yu Patrick Guelph 0 36 64 100 4



LeTrec 2014

Individual Results - C+ Division Optimum Time: 60 Optimum Score: 150

Time

# Name Mount Club PC Level Time Penalties C1 C2 C3 C4 C5 C6 Total Score
B8 Alyssa Yu Maverick Guelph C1 50:26:00 9 0 50 0 0 0 0 91 MC - #2

B2 Shalom Leger Tootsie Roll Guelph C 50:26:00 9 0 50 0 0 0 0 91 MC - #2

B3 Daniel Suzuki Splash Bright Water B 55:36:00 4 0 50 0 0 0 0 96 MC - #2

B4 Melissa Bonney Lily Bright Water C2 55:36:00 4 0 50 0 0 0 0 96 MC - #2

B5 Kendall Preston PC Bright Water C 60:53:00 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 120 WD - #2

B6 Jesse Gallant Kat Bright Water C 60:53:00 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 120 WD - #2

B7 Emily McKague M&M Lynx Blue Mountain C 49:25:00 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

* based on navigation of the route: OC - off course, WD - arriving at checkpoint from wrong direction, MC - missed checkpoint

Checkpoint Scoring
-1 Per full minute difference from the optimum time (over or under)
-30 Not continuing moving forward and straight upon correct path when within sight of checkpoint
-30 Arriving at a checkpoint by a route other than that intended/going off course
-30 Not finding the objective or arriving at any checkpoint not part of the official route
-50 Missing a checkpoint/ticket point
Up to - 10 by incorrectly answering questions or performing tasks at checkpoints
Earn up to 10 points on negotiating natural obstacles (D2 and C+)

Phase A - Orienteering

Comments

Checkpoint Penalties



LeTrec 2014

Individual Results - C+ Division Optimum Score: 60

# Name Mount Club PC Level Time A

Canter 

Score Time B

Walk 

Score

Total 

Score

B8 Alyssa Yu Maverick Guelph C1 16.50 3 46.40 18 21

B2 Shalom Leger Tootsie Roll Guelph C 14.30 18 40.60 29 47

B3 Daniel Suzuki Splash Bright Water B 24.70 0 58.20 13 13

B4 Melissa Bonney Lily Bright Water C2 22.50 15 54.90 20 35

B5 Kendall Preston PC Bright Water C 13.00 16 41.70 28 44

B6 Jesse Gallant Kat Bright Water C 15.30 20 44.30 25 45

B7 Emily McKague M&M Lynx Blue Mountain C 16.70 23 Broke gait 0 23

Phase B - Control of Gaits



LeTrec 2014

Individual Results - C+ Division Optimum Score: 140

# Name Mount Club Time 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Total Placing

B8 Alyssa Yu Maverick Guelph 4:13 3 9 7 8 10 4 8 9 8 9 10 9 10 6 110 3

B2 Shalom Leger Tootsie Roll Guelph 5:15 0 9 7 0 7 7 6 9 5 2 7 10 10 8 87 4

B3 Daniel Suzuki Splash Bright Water 4:49 6 9 10 10 10 10 0 9 9 10 10 10 9 7 119 1

B4 Melissa Bonney Lily Bright Water 5:22 5 7 10 1 7 7 6 9 4 0 7 3 0 10 76 6

B5 Kendall Preston PC Bright Water 5:36 6 8 7 6 0 7 0 3 0 9 7 9 10 10 82 5

B6 Jesse Gallant Kat Bright Water 6:29 1 9 7 5 0 4 0 0 3 7 4 5 0 6 51 7

B7 Emily McKague M&M Lynx Blue Mountain 4:46 0 8 10 6 10 10 8 8 10 10 7 9 10 6 112 2

Obstacles 1. Mounting 6. Slalom 11. One Handed Figure 8

2. S-Bend 7. Gate 12. Log Jump
3. Ridden Corridor 8. Bridge 13. Up Incline Ridden

4. Mailbox 9. Rein Back 14. Down Incline Ridden

5. Low Branches 10. Steady in Saddle

Points Earned at Each Station

Phase C - Obstacle Course



LeTrec 2014

Overall Individual Results - C+ Division

# Name Mount Club PC Level

Phase A - 

Orienteering

Phase B - Control 

of Gaits

Phase C - 

Obstacles Total Placing
B8 Alyssa Yu Maverick Guelph C1 91 21 110 222 5

B2 Shalom Leger Tootsie Roll Guelph C 91 47 87 225 4

B3 Daniel Suzuki Splash Bright Water B 96 13 119 228 3

B4 Melissa Bonney Lily Bright Water C2 96 35 76 207 7

B5 Kendall Preston PC Bright Water C 120 44 82 246 2

B6 Jesse Gallant Kat Bright Water C 120 45 51 216 6

B7 Emily McKague M&M Lynx Blue Mountain C 140 23 112 275 1


